

COMMUNITY LEADERSHIP PLACEMENT - REQUEST FORM

Thank you for your support and interest in the Community Leadership Placement program.

Completing this form indicates your interest in hosting a Bachelor of Physical and Health Education for a minimum of **50 hours of virtual work placement from May 4, 2020 to July 31, 2020**. Please note, although all efforts are made to accommodate requests, a placement student is not guaranteed.

QUESTIONS/CONCERNS CAN BE SENT TO:

Mylae Robson, Physical and Health Education Coordinator – mylaer@nipissingu.ca – AC201-A

PLACEMENT CONTACT INFORMATION			
NAME OF BUSINESS/ORGANIZATION:		ADDRESS:	
MAIN CONTACT FIRST/LAST NAME:		POSITION/TITLE:	
PHONE NUMBER:	EMAIL ADDRESS:		WEBSITE:
STUDENT(S) PLACEMENT DETAILS			
1. Please indicate the number of student placement positions available:			

- 2. Are there any pre-requisites required of the student? Yes No If yes, please indicate the requirements needed:
- 3. Briefly describe the role that a placement student would fulfil within your organization/program. *Please keep in mind, these experiential learning opportunities are <u>virtual</u> in nature, and students are not expected to work 'on location'. <i>Placement hosts need to provide students with enriched learning experiences, where they are able to connect via video chat, phone and email and grasp an understanding of organizational needs and successfully be able to virtually contribute to the needs of the organization (e.g., research, videos, online supports, tutorials etc.)*

4. If you have a specific student(s) in mind for this position, please include their first and last name(s). Every effort to match requests will be made, but there are no guarantees.

First and Last Name of Requested Student:

Community Leadership Placement – Student Request Form 2019 - 2020

PLACEMENT HOST RESPONSIBILITIES:

- Support the Physical and Health Education program in providing relevant practical experiences appropriate for a students level and abilities;
- Provide adequate orientation, training and virtual supervision to ensure students are fully supported;
- Ensure students are welcomed and treated with respect and fairness;
- Be available as a resource for students through various means (e.g., video chat, phone, email);
- Provide ongoing feedback and complete the final evaluation of placement student(s) as required by the student to obtain credit for their course;
- Discuss ongoing concerns with Physical and Health Education Coordinator before any disciplinary action or dismissal.

By submitting this form to Mylae Robson, Physical and Health Education Coordinator – <u>mylaer@nipissingu.ca</u> you assent that you have read and agree to take on the above responsibilities in hosting a Nipissing University Physical and Health Education student through the Community Leadership Placement (CLP) program. Once placement matches are made, you will receive the CLP Agreement form which outlines all insurance and liability details. You are encouraged to connect with Mylae Robson immediately should you have any questions or concerns.

Yes, I agree to the above statement

Date of submission:

Full program details can be found by visiting: <u>https://clp.nipissingu.ca</u> – Visit the "Placement Host" tab.